#### 505198654 11/20/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5245423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER SAVENOK	11/12/2018
PAVEL SAVENOK	11/06/2018
GREGORY H. LEEKLEY	11/02/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REMOTE MEDIA, LLC	
Street Address:	102 EAST FARNHAM LANE	
City:	WHEATON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60189	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16094401

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)836-7096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6308180946

Email: chrisscottlaw@comcast.net CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 724 SOUTH STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1046

Address Line 4: WEST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS 60118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18525	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Scott/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=A Savenok Assignment#page1.tif source=P Savenok Assignment#page1.tif source=G Leekley Assignment#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047550 FRAME: 0534 505198654

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 16/094,401

Alexander Savenok, with current resident address of 12212 Bennington Avenue, Grandview, Missouri, 64030 ("Assignor") is co-inventor of the SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING DATA HANDLING IN A NETWORK ENVIRONMENT as described and claimed in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 16/094,401 on 17 October 2018 (the "Patent Application"), which application is a US National Entry Stage Application under 35 USC 371 from International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/028908 filed in the USPTO on 21 April 2017.

REMOTE MEDIA, LLC with current business address of 102 East Farnham Lane, Wheaton, Illinois, 60189, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes any patent-issuing authority to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries

Date Alexander Savenok, Assignor

[to be completed by notary public]<sup>1</sup>

On this 12 day of November, before me, NATHAN HAVY, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Alexander Savenok, Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in JACKSON County of MISSOURI on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

Nathan Haley
Notary Public
Jackson County
Commission Nº 17392799
Expires March 30, 2021
STATE of MISSOURI

PATENT REEL: 047550 FRAME: 0535

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$  Completion of this section is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 16/094,401

Pavel Savenok, with current resident address of 102 East Farnham Lane, Wheaton, Illinois, 60189, ("Assignor") is co-inventor of the SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING DATA HANDLING IN A NETWORK ENVIRONMENT as described and claimed in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 16/094,401 on 17 October 2018 (the "Patent Application"), which application is a US National Entry Stage Application under 35 USC 371 from International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/028908 filed in the USPTO on 21 April 2017.

REMOTE MEDIA, LLC with current business address of 102 East Farnham Lane, Wheaton, Illinois, 60189, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes any patent-issuing authority to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date Pavel Savenok, Assignor

## [to be completed by notary public]<sup>1</sup>

On this 6th day of November before me, Nelly Kachan volume, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Pavel Savenok, Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Dupage on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
NELLY KACHANOVSKY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires Mar 3, 2019

PATENT REEL: 047550 FRAME: 0536

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Completion of this section is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO. 16/094,401

Gregory H. Leekley, with current resident address of 9660 Chaumont Lane, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28277 ("Assignor") is co-inventor of the SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING DATA HANDLING IN A NETWORK ENVIRONMENT as described and claimed in the U.S. Patent Application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 16/094,401 on 17 October 2018 (the "Patent Application"), which application is a US National Entry Stage Application under 35 USC 371 from International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/028908 filed in the USPTO on 21 April 2017.

REMOTE MEDIA, LLC with current business address of 102 East Farnham Lane, Wheaton, Illinois, 60189, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and the Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes any patent-issuing authority to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

11 2 18

Date Gregory W. Leekley, Assignor

[to be completed by notary public]<sup>1</sup>

On this And day of Moleral before me, July Mane College, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Gregory H. Leekley, Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Welleway County of Norman County of Norman

Dawn Marie Corrente

Dawn Marie Corrente
Notary Public
Cabarrus County
North Caroline
Wy Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 047550 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 11/20/2018** 

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$  Completion of this section is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261